Form PTO-1594 MRD (Rev. 03/01) 4100 51(3/02)

RI

102101660

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ILS Patent and Trademark Office

	0.3. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ISP Investments, Inc.	Name: ISP Capital, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Aduress: 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 303
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 303
★ Corporation-State - Delaware	City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19801
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Delaware
Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Other
Other Corrective Assignment/RF 012124/0351 Execution Date: 06/27/01	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/636659; 09/730423	B. Patent No.(s) 6180699
Additional number(s) attached Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Janis Nici	me me
Internal Address: MILBANK, TWEED, HADLEY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$120
and chould b	
& McCLOY LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Λ^{\dagger}
Street Address: One Chase Manhattan Plaza, Rm. 4525	Deposit account number:
	13-3250
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10005	(Ottook dusticate convertible cons if naving by domait consumt)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Janis Nici	Canes May 10, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signing	gnature 40 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:	

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

THIS PAGE MUST BE NON-MICROFILMED

EXAMINERS WHEN USING THE BRIEF
LISTED BELOW FOR CORRECTING
SERIAL NUMBERS PLEASE GIVE THE
INCORRECT SERIAL NUMBER, THE
CORRECT SERIAL NUMBER OF THE
ERRONEOUS RECORDING TO THE
PARALEGAL ASSIGNED TO YOUR TEAM:

DOCUMENT RE-RECORDED TO CORRECT ERRORS CONTAINED PROPERTY NUMBER(S) DISTINCTION TWO PROPERTY NUMBER(S) ALIST MICHAELT PROPERTY NUMBER(S) ALIGN PROPERTY NUMBER(S) A

PATENT REEL: 012735 FRAME: 0170

EL 819 058313 45	
Form PTO-1595 P 02 - 01	-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	INI TAN TITU INI NU M
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	HAN 1948 CODE SHOR IN DAY
To the Honorable Commissioner of 10195	54453
1. Name of conveying party(les).	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
ISP Investments, Inc. WWW Cl - 20	Name: ISP Capital, Inc.
4-20	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No	Suite 303, Wilmington, DE 19801
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🖳 Merger	Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue
Security Agreement 🖫 Change of Name	
Other	Suite 303
	City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19801
Execution Date: 06/27/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🚅 Yes 🤼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4451278
	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Alison G. Naidech, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$12,000
Internal Address: One Chase Manhattan	☐ Enclosed
Plaza, New York, NY 10005	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 13–3250
Street Address: One Chase Manhattan Plaza	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: New York State: NY Zip: 1005	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Alison G. Naidech - King Dando 7/25/01	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ISP INVESTMENTS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ISP INVESTMENTS INC." TO "ISP CAPITAL INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2001, AT 1:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2262530 8100

010310082

AUTHENTICATION: 1214653

DATE: 06-27-01

NOW 27. 2001 3:42PM CORP SERVICE CO

EL .9 3472 ON

PATENT REEL: 012735 FRAME: 0172

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:50 PM 06/27/2001 010310082 - 2262530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

ISP INVESTMENTS INC.

ADOPTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 242 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

It is hereby certified that:

- The present name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is ISP Investments Inc.
- The Certificate of incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on May 8, 1991.
- Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read
 in its entirety as follows;

"The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is ISP Capital Inc."

The foregoing amendment was declared advisable by a resolution duly adopted by unanimous written consent of the directors of the Corporation dated June 27, 2001, and was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law by the affirmative vote of the sole stockholder of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Richard A. Weinberg, its Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary, this 27th day of June, 2001.

ISP INVESTMENTS INC.

Right A. Weinberg

Executive Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

COBS SERVICE CO

JUN. 27. 2001 3:42PM

NO. 2746 P. 14

RECORDED: 05/13/2002

PATENT REEL: 012735 FRAME: 0173